<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2//</u>

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND: Whereas, the United States Congress_is now in session, and Whereas, monies will be appropriated for the purpose of constructing Post Office buildings in the County of King and,

Whereas, the Kirkland Post Office has increased its volume of business during the past several years over and beyond the facilities capable of efficiently conducting said business, and

Whereas, the present Post Office site in the City of Kirkland is out-of-date and inadequate to meet the needs of the residents in the vicinity of Kirkland, and

Whereas, a new Post Office building in the City of Kirkland would be in keeping with the development and growth of Kirkland and vicinity,

BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Congressmen and Senators for this district be requested to exercise their utmost ability in order to satisfy the pressing needs of this community by the construction of a new, adequate Post Office building for the City of Kirkland.

Passed by the City Council in the City of Kirkland, this 16th day of January, 1939.

L. H. JAYCOX

Attest: